#### 504204370 01/31/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4251046

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name       | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| BAOGANG LI | 12/14/2016     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ROSEMOUNT INC.            |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 6021 INNOVATION BOULEVARD |
| City:           | SHAKOPEE                  |
| State/Country:  | MINNESOTA                 |
| Postal Code:    | 55379                     |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15500578 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222 Email: Iswaja@wck.com

**Correspondent Name:** JUDSON K. CHAMPLIN

Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1400** 

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | E184.0013US1         |  |
|-------------------------|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JUDSON K. CHAMPLIN   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Judson K. Champlin/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/31/2017           |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 041130 FRAME: 0015

504204370

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.

### FOR PRIORITY APPLICATION ENTERING UNITED STATES

E184.0013US1

| inventor of an invention described in:   | IA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the sole   |
|--|---|
| - French Patent Application No.  | , filed on, filed on  |
| - European Patent Application No.  | , filed on  |
| A international application for Letters Patent file  | ed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and designating plication No. PCT/CN2016/100974, filed on September 30   |
| - any United States Patent Application claiming  | g priority from the above-identified French, European and/orates patent application being identifiable in the United States Application No. 15/500,578 , filed                          |
| under the laws of Minnesota, and having offices at 6021  | ed to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing Innovation Blvd., Shakopee, MN 55379, is desirous of vention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or d therefor; |
| acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and invention, the above-identified application, all inventio   | lication(s), and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection   |
| I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assignment of the application when ascertained.   | igns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial   |
| I authorize the Assignee, its successors and ass<br>Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name i  | signs, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for if desired, in any and all countries.  |
| do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. request, without additional consideration, but at the expens additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assperfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistar and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection | se of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such<br>signee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to<br>ace in making application for and obtaining, maintaining,  |
| Signature of Inventor  | Signature of Witness  |
| Date : 2016.12.14  | Date :  |
| Baogang Li   |   |
| Printed Name of Inventor   | Printed Name of Witness   |
| Residence of Inventor:   | Residence of Witness:   |
| 6 Hapingli North Street, Dongcheng District  |   |
| Beijing 100013   |   |
| CHINA  |   |
|  |   |

-1 of 1-